

KIMBERLY LUCAS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

February 3, 2025

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Swindell Bridge Right of Way Authorization

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to take all necessary actions to acquire and secure a right-of-way and permanent and/or temporary construction easements, as-needed, including the taking of property by eminent domain if necessary, involving the Swindell Bridge project.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Feb 10, 2025 15:35 EST)

Kimberly Lucas
Director

KL/JS/jo

Swindell Bridge RoW Authorization Letter

Final Audit Report 2025-02-10

Created: 2025-02-03

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAfSWTENn1XOSxu2YxVscAXA9SoEIMGwOr

"Swindell Bridge RoW Authorization Letter" History

- Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov) 2025-02-03 7:42:41 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2025-02-03 7:42:45 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
- Document approved by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2025-02-04 4:19:12 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2025-02-04 4:19:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov) 2025-02-04 6:57:30 PM GMT
- Document approved by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2025-02-04 6:59:33 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2025-02-04 6:59:34 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2025-02-04 7:44:57 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
 Signature Date: 2025-02-10 8:35:18 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2025-02-10 - 8:35:18 PM GMT

